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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krge@krge.ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

Laura Kelly, Governor

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

June June Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD

2022 2021 2022 2021
Electronic gaming machines 3,290,077.05 3,543,737.14 44,494,818.84 39,634,285.95
Table games 381,113.94 259,910.66 5,073,632.44 4,048,965.82
Other # 2,819.62 1,885.90 12,893.15 7,151.08
Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue 3,674,010.61 3,805,533.70 49,581,344.43 43,690,402.85
State Share 22% 808,282.33 837,217.41 10,907,895.77 9,611,888.63
Local Share 3% 110,220.32 114,166.01 1,487,440.33 1,310,712.09
Problem Gambling Share 2% 73,480.21 76,110.67 991,626.89 873,808.06
Casino Share 73% 2,682,027.75 2,778,039.60 36,194,381.43 31,893,994.08

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krge@krge.ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Laura Kelly, Governor

KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22% (Tier 1)**

State Share 2% marginal (Tier 2)**

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

June
2022

9,879,408.00

1,827,269.50

8,577.28

June
2021

11,712,716.26

1,522,771.50

7,283.28

Fiscal YTD
2022

137,917,165.69

24,404,278.11

30,927.46

Fiscal YTD
2021

153,079,114.20

19,610,772.14

21,156.50

11,715,254.78

13,242,771.04

162,352,371.26

172,711,042.84

2,577,356.05

351,457.64

234,305.10

8,552,135.99

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

2,913,409.63

397,283.13

264,855.42

9,667,222.86

35,717,521.68

4,870,571.14

3,247,047.43

118,517,231.02

37,996,429.42

5,181,331.29

3,454,220.86

126,079,061.27
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krge@krge.ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

June
2022

Electronic gaming machines 10,490,617.85
1,222,054.85

Table games

Other # 6,492.43

June
2021

10,536,232.86

973,551.50

5,296.19

Fiscal YTD
2022

136,058,678.10

13,047,060.95

22,204.05

Laura Kelly, Governor

Fiscal YTD
2021

116,202,783.33

8,169,444.34

16,141.91

Total Lottery Gaming Facility

Revenue 11,719,165.13

11,515,080.55

149,127,943.10

124,388,369.58

State Share 22% 2,578,216.33
Local Share 3% 351,574.95
Problem Gambling Share 2% 234,383.30
Casino Share 73% 8,554,990.54

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

2,533,317.72

345,452.42

230,301.61

8,406,008.80

32,808,147.48

4,473,838.29

2,982,558.86

108,863,398.46

27,365,441.31

3,731,651.09

2,487,767.39

90,803,509.79
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ansas

Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785)296-0900

krge@krge.ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Laura Kelly, Governor

June June Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD

2022 2021 2022 2021
Electronic gaming machines 2,915,656.72 2,811,596.96 37,149,562.21 31,987,720.19
Table games 239,974.50 138,872.50 2,759,188.50 1,868,036.50
Other # 298.67 297.01 2,407.62 1,521.39
Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue 3,155,929.89 2,950,766.47 39,911,158.33 33,857,278.08
State Share 22% 694,304.58 649,168.62 8,780,454.83 7,448,601.18
Local Share 3% 94,677.90 88,522.99 1,197,334.75 1,015,718.34
Problem Gambling Share 2% 63,118.60 59,015.33 798,223.17 677,145.56
Casino Share 73% 2,303,828.82 2,154,059.52 29,135,145.58 24,715,813.00

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.
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