

BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	June 2022	June 2021	Fiscal YTD 2022	Fiscal YTD 2021
Electronic gaming machines	3,290,077.05	3,543,737.14	44,494,818.84	39,634,285.95
Table games	381,113.94	259,910.66	5,073,632.44	4,048,965.82
Other #	<u>2,819.62</u>	<u>1,885.90</u>	<u>12,893.15</u>	<u>7,151.08</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>3,674,010.61</u>	<u>3,805,533.70</u>	<u>49,581,344.43</u>	<u>43,690,402.85</u>
State Share 22%	808,282.33	837,217.41	10,907,895.77	9,611,888.63
Local Share 3%	110,220.32	114,166.01	1,487,440.33	1,310,712.09
Problem Gambling Share 2%	73,480.21	76,110.67	991,626.89	873,808.06
Casino Share 73%	2,682,027.75	2,778,039.60	36,194,381.43	31,893,994.08

***Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	June 2022	June 2021	Fiscal YTD 2022	Fiscal YTD 2021
Electronic gaming machines	9,879,408.00	11,712,716.26	137,917,165.69	153,079,114.20
Table games	1,827,269.50	1,522,771.50	24,404,278.11	19,610,772.14
Other #	<u>8,577.28</u>	<u>7,283.28</u>	<u>30,927.46</u>	<u>21,156.50</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>11,715,254.78</u>	<u>13,242,771.04</u>	<u>162,352,371.26</u>	<u>172,711,042.84</u>
State Share 22% (Tier 1)**	2,577,356.05	2,913,409.63	35,717,521.68	37,996,429.42
State Share 2% marginal (Tier 2)**	-	-	-	-
Local Share 3%	351,457.64	397,283.13	4,870,571.14	5,181,331.29
Problem Gambling Share 2%	234,305.10	264,855.42	3,247,047.43	3,454,220.86
Casino Share 73%	8,552,135.99	9,667,222.86	118,517,231.02	126,079,061.27

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Laura Kelly, Governor

HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	June 2022	June 2021	Fiscal YTD 2022	Fiscal YTD 2021
Electronic gaming machines	10,490,617.85	10,536,232.86	136,058,678.10	116,202,783.33
Table games	1,222,054.85	973,551.50	13,047,060.95	8,169,444.34
Other #	<u>6,492.43</u>	<u>5,296.19</u>	<u>22,204.05</u>	<u>16,141.91</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>11,719,165.13</u>	<u>11,515,080.55</u>	<u>149,127,943.10</u>	<u>124,388,369.58</u>
State Share 22%	2,578,216.33	2,533,317.72	32,808,147.48	27,365,441.31
Local Share 3%	351,574.95	345,452.42	4,473,838.29	3,731,651.09
Problem Gambling Share 2%	234,383.30	230,301.61	2,982,558.86	2,487,767.39
Casino Share 73%	8,554,990.54	8,406,008.80	108,863,398.46	90,803,509.79

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	June 2022	June 2021	Fiscal YTD 2022	Fiscal YTD 2021
Electronic gaming machines	2,915,656.72	2,811,596.96	37,149,562.21	31,987,720.19
Table games	239,974.50	138,872.50	2,759,188.50	1,868,036.50
Other #	<u>298.67</u>	<u>297.01</u>	<u>2,407.62</u>	<u>1,521.39</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>3,155,929.89</u>	<u>2,950,766.47</u>	<u>39,911,158.33</u>	<u>33,857,278.08</u>
State Share 22%	694,304.58	649,168.62	8,780,454.83	7,448,601.18
Local Share 3%	94,677.90	88,522.99	1,197,334.75	1,015,718.34
Problem Gambling Share 2%	63,118.60	59,015.33	798,223.17	677,145.56
Casino Share 73%	2,303,828.82	2,154,059.52	29,135,145.58	24,715,813.00

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.